OP \$340.00 5011469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		01/27/2020	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safe-Guard Products International, LLC
Street Address:	Two Concourse PKWY
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5011469	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	4977295	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	4977294	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	5058216	PRECISION CARE
Registration Number:	3996247	SAFE-GUARD
Registration Number:	3996246	SAFE-GUARD
Registration Number:	3904179	SAFE-GUARD
Registration Number:	4005642	SAFE-GUARD PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Registration Number:	4005639	SAFE-GUARD PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Registration Number:	4099823	SAFE-DRIVE
Registration Number:	4461702	ULTIMATE VEHICLE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4461704	ULTIMATE VEHICLE PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	4005641	SAFE-GUARD PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900532765 REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0232

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1180348 1st lien release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Junney Kang
SIGNATURE:	/Junney Kang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Skyline - Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Skyline - Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Skyline - Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Skyline - Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Skyline - Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 27, 2020 (this "*Release*"), is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent (the "*Collateral Agent*") in favor of Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("*Grantor*"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them (explicitly or by reference) in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2017 (as may have been amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2017 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2017, at Reel/Frame Nos. 006022/0866;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general indicators of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trade-mark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on **Schedule A**, and all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing, and all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world (the "Trademarks"), and (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested the Collateral Agent to, and the Collateral Agent now desires to, terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation, warranty, promise, undertaking, statement or assurance of any kind or nature, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and

releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns to Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of Grantor.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH as Collateral Agent

By: Anthony Joseph

Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Darlene Arias

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of First Lien Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Country
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.	5,011,469	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.	4,977,295	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	ONE COMPANY. ONE SOLUTION.	4,977,294	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	PRECISION CARE	5,058,216	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	SAFE-GUARD	3,996,247	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	SAFE-GUARD	3,996,246	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	SAFE-GUARD	3,904,179	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	Products International, LLC	4,005,642	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	Products International, LLC	4,005,641	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products International, LLC	Products International, LLC	4,005,639	U.S.
Safe-Guard Products	SAFE-DRIVE	4,099,823	U.S.

Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Country
International, LLC			
Safe-Guard Products	ULTIMATE VEHICLE	4 461 702	U.S.
International, LLC	PROTECTION	4,461,702	
Safe-Guard Products	ULTIMATE VEHICLE	4 461 704	U.S.
International, LLC	PROTECTION PLUS	4,461,704	

RECORDED: 01/28/2020